FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

| wasinington, | D.C. | 20040 | |
|--------------|------|-------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| Name and Address of Reporting Person* Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol GoodRx Holdings, Inc. [GDRX] | | | | | | Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Official (the charge) | | | |
|---|--|---|---|---------|---|---------------|-----------|--|------------------------------------|---|---|
| Last) (First) (Midd | / | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/19/2021 | | | | | | Officer (give title Other (specify below) | | | |
| 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 | 4 | . If Amendment, Da | ate of Or | riginal | Filed (Month/I | Day/Yea | | | /idual or Joint/Gro | up Filing (Check | Applicable |
| Street) MENLO PARK CA 9402 | 5 | | | | | | | Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | |
| City) (State) (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Table I | Non-Derivati | ve Securities | _ | red, | Disposed | of, or | Beneficia | ally (| Owned | | |
| Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5 | | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership |
| | | | Code | v | Amount | (A) or (D) | Price | T | Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | | (Instr. 4) |
| ilass A Common Stock | 05/19/2021 | | M ⁽¹⁾ | | 22,079 | A | (1) | | 3,052,382 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| ilass A Common Stock | 05/19/2021 | | P | | 196,953 | A | \$29.8641 | [(2) | 3,249,335 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| class A Common Stock | 05/19/2021 | | P | | 1,750 | A | \$30.4291 | [(3) | 3,251,085 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| class A Common Stock | 05/21/2021 | | M ⁽¹⁾ | | 21,679 | A | (1) | | 3,272,764 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| ilass A Common Stock | 05/21/2021 | | P | | 87,557 | A | \$31.0785 | 5(4) | 3,360,321 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| ilass A Common Stock | 05/21/2021 | | P | | 75,677 | A | \$32.0048 | 3 (5) | 3,435,998 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| class A Common Stock | 05/21/2021 | | P | | 31,874 | A | \$32.6838 | 3 (6) | 3,467,872 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | Ahleeme Deriv Execution Date, if any (e.g., (Month/Day/Year) | ative Transa pulis (| Secu ction (Gad) | Sec Acq (A) (Disp | u rities uired | ired r osed | | | or Beand ficially of Securities places pay it ies) - Derivative Security— (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
|---|---|--|---|------------------------------|------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|---------------------|---|--|--------|--|--|---|
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transa Code (8) | | B ₁ A ₁ Of Deri Sec Acq (A) (| vative urities uired or | Expiration Date of Se (Month/Day/Year) Unde | | of Securit Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 ar | and Amount urities Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 3 and 14 mber of Shares | | 9 milimber of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported 10. | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| Class B Common Stock | (8) | 05/19/2021 | | M ⁽¹⁾ | v | | 22,079 (D) | (8) Date Exercisable | (8) Expiration Date | Class A Common Stock Title | 22,079 Number of Shares | \$0.00 | Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) 126,023,452 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |
| Class B Common Stock | (8) | 05/21/2021 | | M ⁽¹⁾ | | | 21,679 | (8) | (8) | Class A Common Stock | 21,679 | \$0.00 | 126,001,773 | I | Held through SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾ |

| | | | | Code | v | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|----------|------------------|---|--|--|
| Class B Common (8) Stock | | 05/21/2021 | | M ⁽¹⁾ | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. | | | | | | | |
| | VER LAKE ND HILL F | (First) | (Middle) | | | | |
| (Street) MENLO PARK | | CA | 94025 | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | |
| l | nd Address of V (GP), L | Reporting Person* .L.C. | | | | | |
| | VER LAKE | (First) | (Middle) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| (Street) MENLO | PARK | CA | 94025 | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | |
| l | Name and Address of Reporting Person* Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. | | | | | | |
| (Last) | VER LAKE | (First) | (Middle) | | | | |
| 2775 SA | ND HILL F | ROAD, SUITE 1 | 00 | | | | |
| (Street) MENLO | PARK | CA | 94025 | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | |
| l | nd Address of cology Gl | Reporting Person* | | | | | |
| (Last) | VER LAKE | (First) | (Middle) | | | | |
| 2775 SA | ND HILL F | ROAD, SUITE 1 | 00 | | | | |
| (Street) MENLO PARK | | CA | 94025 | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | |
| l | | Reporting Person* ggregator, L.F | <u></u> | | | | |
| (Last) | VED I AVE | (First) | (Middle) | | | | |

C/O SILVER LAKE

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

| (Street) | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| MENLO PARK | CA | 94025 | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address | of Reporting Person* | | | | | | |
| Mondre Greg | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | | | | |
| C/O SILVER LAK | C/O SILVER LAKE | | | | | | |
| 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | |
| (Street) | 6.4 | 0.4005 | | | | | |
| MENLO PARK | CA | 94025 | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents a conversion of shares of Class B common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class B Common Stock") of the Issuer into shares of Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class A Common Stock") on a one-for-one basis.
- 2. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$29.42 to \$30.41. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 3. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.42 to \$30.46. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 4. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.57 to \$31.56. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 5. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.57 to \$32.56. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 6. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$32.57 to \$32.91. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 7. Represents securities held by SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ("SLP Geology GP, L.L.C. ("SLP Geology GP") is the general partner of SLP Geology. Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. ("SLTA V") is the managing member of SLP Geology GP, SLTA V (GP), L.L.C. ("SLTA V GP") is the general partner of SLTA V. Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. ("SLG") is the managing member of SLTA V GP. Mr. Greg Mondre serves as a member of the board of directors of GoodRx Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") and as a Co-CEO and Managing Partner of SLG. Each of SLP Geology, SLP Geology GP, SLTA V, SLTA V GP and SLG may be deemed to be a director by deputization of the Issuer.
- 8. Shares of Class B Common Stock of the Issuer are exchangeable at any time, at the option of the holder, into an equal number of shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer.

Remarks:

The Reporting Persons are jointly filing this Form 4 pursuant to Rule 16a-3(j) under the Exchange Act. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are beneficial owners of all securities covered by this filing for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, and each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO 05/21/2021 of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., 05/21/2021 managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing member of SLTA V 05/21/2021 (GP), L.L.C., general partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., general partner of 05/21/2021 Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P., managing member of SLP Geology GP, L.L.C. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., GP of Silver Lake 05/21/2021 Technology Associates V, L.P., managing member of SLP Geology GP, L.L.C., GP of SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. /s/ Greg Mondre 05/21/2021 ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.